Authority: Section 284.8 of the Municipal Act, 2001

TOWN OF OAKVILLE

MAYORAL DECISION 2023 - 009

To establish a sub-committee of the Budget Committee for Ward 4

The Budget Sub-Committee for Ward 4 is established and its functions are assigned as follows:

Budget Sub-Committee for Ward 4

i) Responsibilities

The Budget Sub-Committee for Ward 4 is responsible for:

- (1) Consulting with the public in Ward 4 regarding the operating and capital budgets;
- (2) Conducting public meetings and hearing public presentations in Ward 4 regarding the operating and capital budgets; and
- (3) Providing advice to the Budget Committee regarding the operating and capital budgets.

• •	١ _		
ii) ('An	npos	เสากท
••	,	IIPUJ	

	The Budget	Sub-Committee	for	Ward 4	consists	of:
--	------------	---------------	-----	--------	----------	-----

- (1) Mayor
- (2) Chair of the Budget Committee
- (3) Ward 4 Councillors

iii) Reporting

The Budget Sub-Committee for Ward 4 reports to the Budget Committee.

Date:

Rob Burton

Mayor